NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3342

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 OCTOBER 2017   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 39)
Ms N V Mente (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(a) What total number of medical equipment items does the Tshilidzini Hospital have, (b) what is the (i) category, (ii) date of purchase and (iii) purchase price of each item of medical equipment and (c) what number of medical equipment items are not in use because they are dysfunctional or lack service?
NW3732E 
REPLY:

The following tables reflect the details in this regard:

	Ward 
	Type of equipment
	No. of equipment 
	No. of equipment  functioning
	No. of equipment not functioning
	No for repair
	No for service
	Purchase Price (each)

	OPD
	Patient monitor
	09
	3
	6
	6
	7
	R60 200-00 

	
	ECG machine
	1
	-
	1
	1
	1
	R99 997.22

	
	Sonar machine
	2
	-
	2
	2
	2
	R300 000-00  

	
	Sitting scale
	2
	-
	2
	2
	2
	R5 500-00

	
	Standing scale
	2
	2
	-
	-
	2
	R3 444.00

	
	Bathroom scale
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	R3 552.50

	
	Baby scale
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R2 394.00

	
	Mobile/manual BP machine
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	R689,70

	Casualty 
	Patient monitor
	17
	1
	
	16
	17
	R60 200-00 

	
	Ventilator 
	2
	1
	
	1
	2
	R172 000-00

	
	Blood gas machine
	1
	-
	-
	1
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	ISTAT machine
	2
	-
	-
	-
	-
	No cartridge

	
	Sitting scale
	1
	-
	
	1
	1
	R5 500-00

	
	Standing scale
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	R3 444.00
Repair height rod

	
	Baby scale
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R2 394.00

	
	Manual BP machine
	2
	-
	-
	2
	2
	R1 600.00 

	
	HB meter
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	R4 967.68

	
	Resuscitation beds
	4
	0
	-
	4
	4
	Cost not verified

	
	POP bed
	.
	.
	.
	.
	.
	One needed

	EYE and Transfer
	Wall ophthalmoscope
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	Manual Baunometer
	2
	2
	-
	-
	-
	R1 600.00 

	
	Pen torch
	3
	3
	-
	-
	-
	Cost not verified

	
	New slit lamp
	1
	-
	1
	-
	-
	Cost not verified

	
	Old slit lamp
	1
	-
	1
	
	
	Cost not verified

	
	Old handheld ophthalmoscope
	1
	-
	1
	-
	-
	Cost not verified

	Paediatric medical
	Monitors 
	10
	3
	
	7
	10
	R60 200-00 

	
	Pulse Oximeter
	3
	-
	-
	-
	1
	R6 467.03

	
	Data scope Accutur plus
	2
	-
	-
	2
	2
	R68 000 

	
	Infusion pump Agalia
	3
	3
	-
	-
	3
	R8 908.96

	
	Infusion pump Infusamat
	3
	-
	-
	3
	3
	R36 736.50 

	
	Syringe pump
	3
	3
	-
	-
	3
	R23 683.80 

	
	Electric suction machine
	3
	2
	-
	1
	3
	R6 384.00  

	
	Defibrillator
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R81 827.60

	
	Manual BP Apparatus
	2
	1
	-
	1
	1
	R1 600.00

	
	Baby scale
	3
	1
	-
	2
	3
	R2 394.00

	
	ENT set
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R1 200

	
	Standing scale
	2
	2
	-
	-
	2
	R3 444.00

	Paediatric surgical 
	Monitors 
	3
	1
	-
	-
	2
	R60 200-00 

	
	Pulse oximeter
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	R6 467.03

	
	Suction apparatus electric
	2
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R6 384.00 

	
	Data scope accutur
	1
	-
	-
	1
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	HB meter
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R4 967.68

	
	Baby scale
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R2 394.00

	
	Sitting scale
	1
	-
	-
	1
	1
	R5 500-00

	
	Standing scale
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R3 444.00

	
	BP apparatus manual
	3
	2
	-
	1
	3
	R1 600.00 

	
	Agalia infusion
	2
	2
	-
	-
	2
	R8 908.96

	
	Infusamat pump
	2
	1
	-
	1
	2
	R36 736.50 

	Medical Ward
	Suction machine
	4
	2
	2
	-
	-
	R6 384.00

	
	Patient monitor 
	4
	2
	2
	
	1
	R60 200-00 

	
	Defibrillator 
	2
	1
	1
	-
	1
	R81 827.60

	
	Pulse Oxymeter 
	1
	-
	1
	-
	-
	R6467.03

	
	Ripple mattrass
	2
	-
	2
	-
	-
	R18 950-90  

	Female medical
	Patient monitor
	5
	2
	3
	-
	1
	R60 200-00 

	
	Data scope accutur plus
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	Cost not verified

	
	Electric suction machine
	2
	2
	-
	-
	2
	R6 384.00

	
	Pulse oxymeter
	1
	1
	-
	-
	-
	R6 467.03

	
	Infusion pump Agalia
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R8 908.96

	
	Defibrillator 
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R81 827.60

	
	ECG machine
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R99 997.22

	SUB-ACUTE 
	Monitor
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	R60 200-00 

	
	Mobile suction
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R6 270-00

	
	Standing weight scale
	2
	2
	-
	1
	-
	R3 444.00

	TB- ISOLATION
	Monitor 
	2
	2
	-
	-
	2
	R60 200-00 

	
	Portable BP machine 
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Vacuum aspirator or suction machine
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R6 384.00

	
	Battery operated weight scale
	1
	-
	1
	1
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Weight scale
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Defibrillator
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	R81 827.60

	
	Wall mounted ENT set
	1
	-
	1
	1
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Glucometer 
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Laryngoscope 
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Wall oxygen plus suctions
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	Cost not verified

	DSPN
	Data scope 
	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	R68 784.82

	
	Portable BP machine
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Sitting scale
	1
	-
	1
	1
	1
	R5 500-00

	
	Glucometer
	2
	2
	-
	-
	2
	Cost not verified

	
	ENT set
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Defibrillator
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	R81 827.60

	
	Wall oxygen and suction
	14
	14
	-
	-
	14
	Cost not verified

	
	Portable suction machine
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	Cost not verified

	
	Standing scale 
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	R3 444.00

	
	Standing height and weight scale
	1
	1
	-
	-
	1
	Cost not verified

	ICU
	Cardiac monitor 
	9
	4
	5
	1
	8
	1 broken

	
	Ventilator 
	5
	3
	2
	2
	3
	R172 000-00 EACH

	
	ECG machine 12 heads
	2
	-
	2
	1
	1
	R99 997.22

	
	Patient warmer bair hugger
	1
	-
	1
	-
	1
	Cost not verified
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